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A two-day webinar on “Urban Underground Space” was conducted under the aegis of CSIR 
Integrated Skill Initiative during March 13-14 2023 at CSIR-CBRI, Roorkee. This was an 
exclusive two-day webinar featuring industry experts who are at the forefront of creating new 
underground infrastructure. We all understand the importance of underground space 
(especially in urban areas) to our daily lives and how it is transforming the world [in the form 
of basement parking space, utilities, metros etc]. In order to cope up with these rapid changes 
happening around us in urban underground infrastructure, eminent industry experts were 
invited to engage in knowledge sharing and the latest developments in the field of urban 
underground infrastructure. In this context, this webinar covered two broader areas, one on 
tunnels and another on other underground infrastructure.  
 
During this webinar different technical sessions were delivered by the eminent experts with 
the discussion on the geotechnical activities in project sites, deep excavation in construction, 
embedded retaining structure, ground improvement, failure and rectification of deep 
excavation, challenges in underground metro constructions, sustainable underground 
infrastructure and design & construction of underground metros. Over 100 participants have 
attended the webinar including students, practitioners and academicians cross the country.  
This webinar was coordinated by Er. M. Vinoth and Er. M.S. Aswathy, Sr. Scientists of 
CSIR-CBRI, Roorkee. 
 

List of Participants 
S. No. Name Mobile No. Email ID 

1 Mr. Thasli K Moideen 9995920276 22cg016thas@pg.cusat.ac.in 
2 Mr. Adarsh Singh 9650947846 a1adarsh.p@gmail.com 
3 Mr. Abhishek Patel 8602987374 abhishekpateldmo@gmail.com 
4 Mr. Akash Saini 9808487348 akashgaharwal@gmail.com 
5 Prof. Arun Kumar 9546466712 akdst2011@gmail.com 
6 Mr. Aman Middha 9001115109 aman.middha@lntecc.com  
7 Mr. Ambareesh Kumar 90444 64114 ambar006@gmail.com  
8 Dr. Angshuman Das 9991016357 angshumandas_civil@cbit.ac.in  
9 Ms. Anjali Gautam 8178818795 anjali21sk@gmail.com  
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10 Mr. Ankur Tyagi 9759949018 ankurtyagi.aligarh@gmail.com  
11 Mr. Anupam Verma 9415142194 anupamverma12311@gmail.com  
12 Ms. Anushree S 9380206155 anushreea472@gmail.com  
13 Mr. Rajashekar Ananthula 9848592674 arajsr@yahoo.com  
14 Mr. Arpit Vyas 8424010922 arpitvyas73@gmail.com  
15 Mr. Vijay Thakur 8010121615 arvj.hppwd@gmail.com  
16 Mr. Hardik Bharatbhai Ashara 9825256164 asharahardik@yahoo.in  
17 Mr. Abhishek Kumar Kushwaha 7026088077 avi.kush23@gmail.com  
18 Md. Shakeel Chouhan 9797517777 chouhan.shakeel@gmail.com  
19 Mr. B Akhil Kumar Goud 9032506059 bakg@lntecc.com  
20 Mr. Ashish Kumar 9453127837 bauddhashish@gmail.com  
21 Ms. Bhoomika Ghale 8938899727 bhoomikaghale20@gmail.com  
22 Dr. B.S.Patil 9448889772 bspats@gmail.com  
23 Dr. Champakali Das 8777029033 cdas9.woa@gmail.com  
24 Mr. Chaitanya Anant kumar 8329482220 chaitanyashetgar11@gmail.com  
25 Mr. Harishanker Chaudhary 9718090061 chaudhary.harishanker@gmail.com  
26 Ms. Swati Chauhan 9756778974 chauhanswati0004@gmail.com  
27 Mr. Devagya Raman 8218283390 devagyaraman2010@gmail.com  
28 Dr. Angshuman Das 9991016357 angshumandas_civil@cbit.ac.in  
29 Mohammad M. Ansari 9410003585 civilasimansari@gmail.com  
30 Mr. Seemab Danish 8076736516 danishseemab@gmail.com  
31 Md. Shakeel Chouhan 9797517777 chouhan.shakeel@gmail.com  
32 Mr. Dinesh Kumar Malviya 7617074082 dineshmalviya2010@gmail.com  
33 Mr. Akhildeep Dixit 7379666547 dixitakhildeep@gmail.com  
34 Mr. Karthikeyan D 9043879288 dkarthikeyan23593@gmail.com  
35 Dr. Droupti Yadav 9305345442 drdroupti.yadav@gmail.com  
36 Mr. Ganesh Prasad Nautiyal 9897903647 ganeshpdnautiyal@gmail.com  
37 Mr. Thelu Ganesh 9949057415 ganeshthelu7@gmail.com  
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38 Mr. Goutham Raj Rk 9483789440 gouthamrk.cv19@bmsce.ac.in  
39 Mr. Gollamandala Premalatha 7893646214 gpremalatha002@gmail.com  
40 Mr. Harsh V Patel 9998665561 harshpatel22693@gmail.com  
41 Mr. Karan Lakhlani 8169342398 iamkaranlakhlani@gmail.com  
42 Mr. Jatothu Tharun 7032810753 jatothutharun2000@gmail.com  
43 Dr. Amit Kumar 8607498963 kauleamit0089@gmail.com  
44 Ms. Kavita Tandon 9015536450 kavita.tandon2008@gmail.com  
45 Mr. Keshav Kumar Singh 8877796778 keshavkumarsingh962@gmail.com  
46 Mr. Raja Rajan Kalidoss 9987711531 k-raja@lntecc.com  
47 Dr. Lekha B M 9480161966 lekhabm@gmail.com  
48 Ms. Madhulika 9857707277 madhulikasharma228@gmail.com  
49 Dr. Maheboobsab Nadaf 9167463827 maheboobnadaf380@gmail.com  
50 Mr. Mandala Vishnuvardhan 7989571631 mandala.vishnuvardhan@lntecc.com  
51 Mr. Manish Kumar 9711982496 manishwap07@gmail.com  
52 Mr. Manjari Upreti 9717410189 manjariupreti29@gmail.com  
53 Mr. Merio Fancon 8414088576 merioneth_fancon@yahoo.com  
54 Mr. Monu 7011579199 monukohli2018@gmail.com  
55 Mr. Nagarajan D 9790147613 naggeotech07@gmail.com  
56 Ms. Namita Shah 7895260974 namitashah09@gmail.com  
57 Mr. Narasimhamurthy K N 9341309030 narasimha.murthy@christuniversity.in  
58 Mr. Virender Singh Negi 8894087605 negivirendersingh83@gmail.com  
59 Mr. Nikhil kumar  9971419144 nikhil150185@gmail.com  
60 Mr. Nikhil Singh 9648914848 nikhilsingh0107@gmail.com  
61 Mr. Nishant Gupta 7737624103 nishantgupta0827@gmail.com  
62 Mr. Divyansh Pandey 7827669913 pandey97divyansh@gmail.com  
63 Mr. Prajwal M S 9483442683 prajwalms.cv19@bmsce.ac.in  
64 Er. Rahul Ravi 8709967754 rahulravi3695@gmail.com  
65 Mr. Rishav Baishya 9678365278 rishav11audi5@gmail.com  
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66 Mr. Rohit Maurya 9897042913 rohitmaurya12ce@gmail.com  
67 Mr. Roshan.R.S.V 9967022304 roshanrsv@gmail.com  
68 Ms. Saanya Vij 9592028226 saanyavij0496@gmail.com  
69 Ms. Sadhana Rai 8887866823 sadhana.rai@nimsuniversity.org  
70 Mr. Sahil Singh Mattu 9991098691 sahil.e14678@cumail.in  
71 Mr. Gnanasai Chandra Moorthy 9789500505 sai.moorthy@gmail.com  
72 Mr. Sagar Saini 7014064532 saini.sagar1965@gmail.com  
73 Mr. Samad Poptani 9106446455 samadpoptani@gmail.com  
74 Ms. Jeevanjyoti Sandhu 9592577964 sandhumini@gmail.com  
75 Dr. Saurabh Kumar 7905795993 saurabh.kumar1@nimsuniversity.org   
76 Ms. Shahana 7417151715 shahanak124@gmail.com  
77 Mr. Shailesh Ghildiyal 9720849210 shaileshghildiyal635@gmail.com  
78 Mr. Shiva Narayan 9415735084 shiva00054@gmail.com  
79 Mr. Vivekananda K S 9060485136 vivekanandaks.civil@gmail.com  
80 Mr. Shubhender 9069000677 shubhpnwr@gmail.com  
81 Mr. Siddharth Pandey 8423737465 siddharth_p@ce.iitr.ac.in  
82 Mr. Sivananda Reddy Kovvuru 9493183294 sivanandareddyk@tataprojects.com  
83 S Mr. ivani Remash T 8281479106 sivaniremasht15@gmail.com  
84 Mr. Som Nath 7369873688 som_n@es.iitr.ac.in  
85 Mr. Saurabb 9971237511 sourabhkumar3949@gmail.com  
86 Mr. S.P.Kanniyappan 9751724534 spk.civil@rmkec.ac.in  
87 Mr. Sushant Rahul 9650094741 sushant_r@ce.iitr.ac.in  
88 Mr. Tomugha Awomi 7085837397 tomughasunepawomi@gmail.com  
89 Mr. Niranjan Gajanan Kumbhar 9561186383 tunnelengineer123@gmail.com  
90 Mr. Umar Abdullah 9472056145 umarabdullah7838423@gmail.com  
91 Ms. Vasupriya 9557381400 vasupriya0920@gmail.com  
92 Mr. Vikash Kumar 8092857492 vikashk13708@gmail.com  
93 Mr. Vivek Aggarwal 9045652939 vivekaggarwal94@gmail.com  
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94 Mr. Vivekananda K S 9060485136 vivekanandaks.civil@gmail.com  
95 Mr. Shiva Narayan 9415735084 shiva00054@gmail.com  
96 Mr. Vivekanandhan 8971461429 vnsn@lntecc.com  
97 Mr. Yogiraj Sawant 9130122121 yogirajsawant007@gmail.com  
98 Mr. Yogendra Singh Shekhawat 6376850489 yy2931300@gmail.com  
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Screenshots of Technical Sessions 


